## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5496259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YU MAN YAO	03/28/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DONGGUAN CXM TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Street Address:	001,2/F, BUILDING C-1, EAST GROUP CO.,LTD., #6 NORTHERN IND.RD, SONGSHAN LAKE SCI&TECHINDUSTRY PARK, DONGGUAN
City:	GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29642321

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (484)920-1474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipdocketing@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DONGGUAN CXM TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

Address Line 1: RM 908, BLK 49
Address Line 2: HENG FA CHUEN

Address Line 4: CHAI WAN, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KC31313
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YU MAN YAO
SIGNATURE:	/Yu Man YAO/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=190429\_KC31313\_usa\_DES\_assignment\_cn\_EngTrans-MW#page1.tif source=190429\_KC31313\_usa\_DES\_assignment\_cn\_EngTrans-MW#page2.tif

PATENT 505449458 REEL: 049015 FRAME: 0916

# 转让合同

等于。我不我们、姚宁德、超过为 中国南京市江宁区淳化街道同心街 500 号 (下文简称为《中语人》》、魏宁等。发明了一项新的外观设计《下文简称为《新述外观设计》)、并在 2018 年 3 月 28 日歌乐运外观设计提交了美国专利 中语《下文简称为《唐达申请》》。其

多于,东莞市车小秘智能科技有限公司。地址为中国广东省布兰市拉南部市所该本产业和发生业园区主要生活多见是非常推力系统技术有限公司厂为 C-1 核 2 版 201 《下文韵称为《受证人》),赐写地址为中国广东省东莞市核由国际新技术产业并发生业园区主要比赛 6 当 易事情也力系统技术有限公司厂分 C-1 核 2 版 201 。 希望获得所述申请的所有权利、产权及利益。

概此、我才我们作为所述申请的申请人。现以1美元作为代价《并特此告知收到收据》、特此由你。转让及让个上述受让人所述外观设计在美国的所有专属权利。以及就断述外观设计在美国的所有专属权利。以及就断述外观设计在美国的所有关权的现代权用请求美国专利及商标局所以批子受让人所述外观设计的美国专利及其所有权利。产权及利益。仍受让人及其法定代表使用。在全可能批子的专利权则限。该等权利与及不权用在本转让合同没有订立的情况下所持有的权利完全相同)。

4.4:14.6. <u>2018</u> 4: 3 1: <u>28</u> 1: 3.11

inneren eriki di karana era era era era era era era era era er	********************************				
<b>************************************</b>					
3 T S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					
	14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
14	27 W. C. W.				
	NOTE 1 1888	B			
	5 A 3 16 A			THE ALL DOLLARS	
\$ \$ 1.8. \$ 108 do	5.50 (0.5.3.3)				
3 V 14 / N. M. C. C.		3. 68 30°W.			21
***********************	barrana ana ana ana ana ang Karat	a la capa la calcala está del Noja de la comercione de	entreta i francisco e enconoceraciones e e	verificación episoción regenéración a desada egos	Secretarion Contraction (
	J. 1000	19. 1944 인경상이 되었는데 이 이 이 이			
	F	* 1			•
	\$ 18 A	1771.74			1
					: 8
					:
i a a said				95	
受出人签署			englege en en kjelenter byggen en kleinegen et elegte		
- 25 B - 3 - 30 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30	ta - Paramanan taribah Jawa	1900 (A.P.)			
38* 38* 3 X 30* 38.	100 - 30000 NAON A				3
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	젊은 아이지에 가지 않				3
	i.				1
	1	**************************************			
harrier and the second and the secon	737 73	same and the second	i ganganangan militara sasakaya sasaki		
· 學自 表 伊 基 健 夕 。	(# 1481 12 <sub>0</sub>				
N. YA. J. N. S. N. S. S. A. S. S. S.					and a second
202.54. 3. 480 060 000 000		Si i			)
突は入代表期的	24 3 G/ W				
the contract of the contract o	5	🕰			

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

Whereas, I/We, Yu Man YAO of No. 500, Tongxin Street, Chunhua Avenue, Jiangning, Nanjing, China, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented a new design in respect of a Self-balancing scooter for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on 28 March 2018, and

Whereas, Dongguan CXM Technology Co.,Ltd of 001,2/F, Building C-1, East Group Co.,Ltd., #6 Northern Ind.Rd, Songshan Lake SCI&TECHIndustry Park, Dongguan, Guangdong, China here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 001,2/F, Building C-1, East Group Co.,Ltd., #6 Northern Ind.Rd, Songshan Lake SCI&TECHIndustry Park, Dongguan, Guangdong, China is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of US\$ 1, the receipt whereof is other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said design in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2018.

RECORDED: 04/29/2019

Signature of Assignor	
Name of Assignor	Yu Man YAO
Signature of Assignee	
Name of Assignee's signatory	Tuan Jie SHI
Title of Assignee's signatory	Legal Representative